

# **SUPREME COURT BAR ASSOCIATION (Regd.)**

WWW.LIVELAW.IN

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA, TILAK MARG, NEW DELHI-110001 (INDIA)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave (Sr.) President

Mr. Kailash Vasdev (Sr.) Vice President

Mr. Ashok Arora Hony. Secretary

Mr. Rohit Pandey Joint Secretary

Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey Treasurer

Ms. Shamshravish Rein Joint Treasurer

### **SENIOR EXECUTIVE MEMBERS :**

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani (Sr.) Dr. Adish Chandra Aggarwala (Sr.) Mr. Chander Uday Singh (Sr.) Mr. Arijit Prasad (Sr.) Col. R. Balasubramanian (Sr.) Mr. Anip Sachthey (Sr.)

### **EXECUTIVE MEMBERS :**

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj Ms. Anjali Chauhan Ms. Prerna Kumari Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan Mrs. Alka Agrawal Ms. Reena Rao Mr. Tanyeer Ahmed Khan SCBA/Genl.1/2020

Dated 26.02.2020

# **RESOLUTION BY CIRCULATION**

The Supreme Court Bar Association expresses concern about the Law and Order situation prevailing in Delhi and also about the wellbeing of citizens, their lives and their properties. SCBA has taken note of reports of large scale violence resulting in avoidable deaths of innocent citizens and serious destruction/damage of properties. The SCBA also takes note of the reports in the media about the failure of the law and order machinery in this regard.

The SCBA is the body designed to protect and uphold rule of law in every form. The SCBA therefore resolves that it should take appropriate proceedings in this regard before the Court to get suitable orders to bring immediate normalcy in the State of Delhi and to hold authorities responsible for failure and accountable. The SCBA resolves and authorizes the President and the Secretary to take appropriate action in this regard.

gor p- Here & M	l & Brit	Mi per pt ge
-f	Tarree	I don't

SI.No.	Name of members	I agree	I don't agree	PISM
51.10.			agree	
001	Mr. Dushyant A. Dave (Sr.) President	porte		
002	Mr. Kailash Vasdev (Sr.) Vice President			
003	Mr. Ashok Arora Hony. Secretary			
004	Mr. Rohit Pandey Joint Secretary	Kay		3
005	Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey Treasurer	Moresel	)	
006	Ms. Shamshravish Rein Joint Treasurer	consent to	1	
			1 mil 1 mil 1	

Phones: Off. : 23385903, 23384874 • Library-1 : 23385551, 23385552 • Library-2 : 23384150, 23381762 Library-4 : 23385615 • Ladies Bar : 23070443 • Lounge : 23070449 • Arbitration Room : 23072101 • Meeting Room : 23070264 • Email : scbaec@gmail.com • Website : www.scbaindia.org

# WWW.LIVELAW.IN SUPREME COURT BAR ASSOCIATION (Regd.)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA, TILAK MARG, NEW DELHI-110001 (INDIA)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave (Sr.) President

Mr. Kailash Vasdev (Sr.) Vice President

Mr. Ashok Arora Hony. Secretary

Mr. Rohit Pandey Joint Secretary

Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey Treasurer

Ms. Shamshravish Rein Joint Treasurer

# **SENIOR EXECUTIVE MEMBERS :**

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani (Sr.) Dr. Adish Chandra Aggarwala (Sr.) Mr. Chander Uday Singh (Sr.) Mr. Arijit Prasad (Sr.) Col. R. Balasubramanian (Sr.) Mr. Anip Sachthey (Sr.)

### **EXECUTIVE MEMBERS :**

- Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj Ms. Anjali Chauhan Ms. Prerna Kumari Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan Mrs. Alka Agrawal Ms. Reena Rao
- Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Khan

	SENIOR EXECUTIVE MEMBE	RS
007	Ms. Pavani Mahalakshmi (Sr.)	Jerlenderthe Jarrini
008	Dr. Adish Chandra Aggarwala (S	r.)
)09	Mr. Chander Uday Singh (Sr.)	apputter
010	Mr. Arijit Prasad (Sr.)	
)11	Col. R. Balasubramanian (Sr.)	RBJ
)12	Mr. Anip Sachthey (Sr.)	finn Sachly
	EXECUTIVE MEMBERS	
)13	Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh	Om
)14	Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj	Rillin
)15	Ms. Anjali Chauhan	AngaliChurch
016	Ms. Prerna Kumari	
017	Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya	14600 ( ) 12 2000 '
)18	Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra	anny
)19	Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan	AL
)20	Mrs. Alka Agrawal	
021	Ms. Reena Rao	Kendo

ASHOK ARORA Hony. Secretary

Phones: Off. : 23385903, 23384874 • Library-1 : 23385551, 23385552 • Library-2 : 23384150, 23381762 Library-4: 23385615 • Ladies Bar: 23070443 • Lounge: 23070449 • Arbitration Room: 23072101• Meeting Room: 2307026 Email : scbaec@gmail.com 
Website : www.scbaindia.org

Scanned with CamScanner